

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC07-1171

LOWER TRIBUNAL CASE NO.: 3D06-3015

Yolanda Miñagorri,

Petitioner,

vs.

Archdiocese of Miami, Inc.,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Roberto J. Diaz, Esq.
Maura Fitzgerald Jennings, Esq.
J. PATRICK FITZGERALD & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
Attorneys for Respondent
110 Merrick Way, Suite 3-B
Coral Gables, FL 33134
Telephone (305) 443-9162
Telefax (305) 443-6613

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	3
A. The District Court’s Decision Does Not Construe A Constitutional Provision	3
B. The District Court’s Decision Does Not Expressly And Directly Conflict With This Court’s Prior Decisions	7
C. Even If This Court Were To Find A Jurisdictional Basis For Review, Jurisdiction Should Not Be Exercised	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<i>Alicea-Hernandez v. Catholic Bishop of Chicago,</i> 320 F. 3d 698 (7 th Cir. 2003)	5
<i>Armstrong v. City of Tampa,</i> 106 So. 2d 407 (Fla. 1958)	4
<i>Doe v. Evans,</i> 814 So. 2d 370 (Fla. 2002)	7, 8
<i>Dykman v. State,</i> 294 So. 2d 633 (Fla. 1973)	3
<i>EEOC v. Roman Catholic Diocese of Raleigh, NC,</i> 213 F. 3d 795 (4 th Cir. 2000)	6
<i>Maruani v. AER Services, Inc.,</i> 2006 WL 2666302 (Sept. 18, 2006)	5
<i>Malicki v. Doe,</i> 814 So. 2d 347 (Fla. 2002)	7, 8
<i>Ogle v. Pepin,</i> 273 So. 2d 391 (Fla. 1973)	4
<i>Pardue v. Center City Consortium Schools,</i> 875 A. 2d 669 (D.C. 2005)	6

<i>Reaves v. State,</i>	
485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	1
<i>Rojas v. State,</i>	
288 So. 2d 234 (Fla. 1973)	3
<i>Ruiz v. Aerorep Group Corp.,</i>	
941 So. 2d 505 (3d DCA 2006)	9
 <u>FLORIDA CONSTITUTION</u>	
Fla. Const. art. V., § 3(b)(3)	2, 3
 <u>ADDITIONAL AUTHORITY</u>	
Fla. Stat. § 448.102(3)	1, 9
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(ii)	3
Harry Lee Anstead, Gerald Kogan, Thomas D. Hall & Robert Waters, <i>The Operation and Jurisdiction of the Supreme Court of Florida</i> 29 Nova L. R. 431 (2005)	4, 6
P. Padovano, 2 Fla. Prac., Appellate Practice §3.8 (2007)	4
